2007 NICKEL A MEAL REPORT

International Programs (55%)
Regional Programs (40%)
Promotion/Education (5%)

INTERNATIONAL GRANTS

Guatemala:
Support the partnership health program
Children's Nutrition Program
Bonus for Children's Nutrition Program
(This will be sent after the Guatamalan Health Committee there has a plan
that will help churches figure out ways to enhance their programs.)

Haiti:
La Gonave Children's Feeding Program
Agricultural Program of Farmer's Movement of Papay
(program with which PCUSA missionary Mark Hare works)

Republic of the Congo:
Kitchen Garden Program in Kinshasa
(program which PCUSA missionary Inge Streshley initiated)

Mexico:
Disaster recovery efforts in Tabasco

Malawi:
Nkhoma Synod: Seeds and fertilizer for caregivers of AIDS orphans
Nkhoma Hospital & Agricultural Programs

Cuba:
Freezer for Sunday lunch program at Taguasco Presbyterian Church
(feeds 40 children & 20 seniors every Sunday)

REGIONAL GRANTS

Angel Food Y.U.M.M.: East Burke County (endorsed by Waldensian)
Avery Amigos: Avery County (endorsed by Fletcher)
Clay Co. Food Resources (endorsed by Hayesville)
Community Kitchen: East Haywood County (endorsed by Canton)
Food Distribution Group: Avery County (endorsed by Arbor Dale & Banner EIlk)
Loving Food Resources: Asheville Area (endorsed by Kenilworth & New Hope, Asv)
Pay It Forward Food Bank: Lenoir Area (endorsed by Fairview)
Service Center for Latinos: Mitchell, McDowell, Yancey Counties
(endorsed by FPC, Spruce Pine)
Thermal Belt Outreach: Polk County (endorsed by Columbus)
Yokefellow Service Center: Rutherford County (endorsed by FPC, Forest City)
TOTAL

Balance for SuperBowl from Regional Grants
Promotional/Educational Funds required to fulfill commitment
TOTAL
Disbursed in 2007
Disbursed in 2008

70,440.46
51,229.43
6,403.68

128,073.57

12,547.81
5,000.00
2,000.00

5,000.00
8,000.00

8,000.00

8,000.00

20,000.00
4,440.46

800.00

73,788.27

3,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
2,500.00
4,000.00
3,000.00

5,700.00
4,000.00

38,700.00

12,529.43
3,055.87

15,585.30

4,044.09
11,541.21



