## **2007 NICKEL A MEAL REPORT**

International Programs (55%) Regional Programs (40%) Promotion/Education (5%)	70,440.46 51,229.43 6,403.68 128,073.57
INTERNATIONAL GRANTS	
Guatemala:	
Support the partnership health program	12,547.81
Children's Nutrition Program	5,000.00
Bonus for Children's Nutrition Program (This will be sent after the Guatamalan Health Committee there has a plan that will help churches figure out ways to enhance their programs.)	2,000.00
Haiti:	
La Gonave Children's Feeding Program	5,000.00
Agricultural Program of Farmer's Movement of Papay (program with which PCUSA missionary Mark Hare works)	8,000.00
Republic of the Congo:	
Kitchen Garden Program in Kinshasa	8,000.00
(program which PCUSA missionary Inge Streshley initiated)	
Mexico:	
Disaster recovery efforts in Tabasco	8,000.00
Malawi:	
Nkhoma Synod: Seeds and fertilizer for caregivers of AIDS orphans	20,000.00
Nkhoma Hospital & Agricultural Programs	4,440.46
Cuba:	
Freezer for Sunday lunch program at Taguasco Presbyterian Church (feeds 40 children & 20 seniors every Sunday)	800.00
	73,788.27
REGIONAL GRANTS	
Angel Food V.I.I.M.M.: Foot Purks County (andersed by Waldensian)	2 000 00
Angel Food Y.U.M.M.: East Burke County (endorsed by Waldensian)  Avery Amigos: Avery County (endorsed by Fletcher)	3,000.00 4,000.00
Clay Co. Food Resources (endorsed by Hayesville)	3,000.00
Community Kitchen: East Haywood County (endorsed by Canton)	5,000.00
Food Distribution Group: Avery County (endorsed by Arbor Dale & Banner Elk)	4,500.00
Loving Food Resources: Asheville Area (endorsed by Kenilworth & New Hope, Asv)	2,500.00
Pay It Forward Food Bank: Lenoir Area (endorsed by Fairview)	4,000.00
Service Center for Latinos: Mitchell, McDowell, Yancey Counties (endorsed by FPC, Spruce Pine)	3,000.00
Thermal Belt Outreach: Polk County (endorsed by Columbus)	5,700.00
Yokefellow Service Center: Rutherford County (endorsed by FPC, Forest City)	4,000.00
TOTAL	38,700.00
Balance for SuperBowl from Regional Grants	12,529.43
Promotional/Educational Funds required to fulfill commitment	3,055.87
TOTAL	15,585.30
Disbursed in 2007	4,044.09

Disbursed in 2008

11,541.21